OP \$40.00 8505225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abacus Finance Group, LLC		03/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delphon Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	31398 Huntwood Avenue	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85052255	OMPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175747658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175743518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey A. Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark release#page1.tif source=trademark release#page2.tif source=trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0549

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Abacus Finance Group, LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Abacus"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to Delphon Industries, LLC pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 24, 2014 recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2014 at Reel 5222, Frame 0765 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Abacus hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. This release applies only to the specific Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the security interest of Abacus remains in full force and effect on all remaining Trademarks listed on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

gsdocs.8185415.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the day of March, 2015.

> ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, as Administrative Agent

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York) ss.

On March 3 (, 2015 before me, personally appeared Linethy Work, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is a [insert title] of Abacus Fynance Group, LLC, and acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of Abacus Finance Group, LLC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Carol Brown NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Comm. ID No. 01BR6260810 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires May 7, 20 6

SCHEDULE A

Company	Owner	Trademark	TM Serial No. & Filing Date	TM Reg & Reg Date	International Class & Description of Goods
Quik-Pak	Delphon Industries, LLC	OmPP	85/052,255 06-01-2010	4,071,410 12-13-2011	IC 9: Chip carriers, namely, housings for semi-conductor chips; housings for integrated circuits and semi-conductor chips, dies, wafers, and substrates; plastic housings for packaging integrated circuits and semi-conductor chips, dies, wafers, and substrates.

gsdocs.8185415.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0552